EHFB
AeF Z7%I| AsF Series Parts Manual






1. 5%, PSP/ Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

= (o=
FFENO N=I| 2= Part NO. 2R PartName FHEIA Description Nl’ﬁier
1 101511001 JEERIEET Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 3 3
2 |10122003 EHIRETFURE Rubber plug 2 2
3 14437001 R ETRRE Head card 1 1
4 14401005 iR Face plate 1 1
5 13813005 Yazts5) Thread guide left 1 1
6 101511007 st AALEA) Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 1
7 303979 ER(BE) Face plate asm 1 1
8 14422001 HTHSE Needle bar oil seal set 1 1
9 (14422004 EiRE Face plate gasket 1 1
10 13122003 FHFFLE Rubber plug 1 1
11 [10122005 PHEIET BT Rubber plug 1 1
12 |10122004 EHTRhRIEFLEE Rubber plug 3 3
13 [101511004 PEATIPEIRETSM3/16" x 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
14 13812018 PRERATBEIRE Thread take-up lever cover 1 1
15 (101511004 AT EIRETSM3/16" x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
16 [13512004 =F.&A 3-hole thread guide 1 1
17 [10122005 PHEIET IR Rubber plug 1 1
18 (21022007 HEE Rubber plug 1 1
19 21012018 NHEDE] Oil sealing washer 1 1
20 |13822001 BERTLE Rubber plug 3 3
21  [14412021 FRirtR Oil preventing plate 1 1
22 101511033 THEERIRET Screw SM3/16"x28 L=5.8 2 2
23 14423002 P EAR A Oil cotton 1 1
24 |14422005 EERE Side plate gasket 1 1
25 10128016 RIS IR () Washer 1 1
26 13812007 <& Buckle 1 1
27 S04021 1EET Screw 1 1
28 101S11001 EERIBEISM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 6 6
29 303978 BERMER) Side plate 1 1
30 [14422002 MR RS R Flat pad 1 1
31 |303980 JAERIER R BT IR (BEE) Presser foot electromagnet cover platg 1 1
32 14412022 EBZEEIR 1 1
33 101511033 THE ENRIRET 1 1
34 101511001 EEIRIRETSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 12 12
35 10122006 ERHET RS ALE Rubber plug 1 1
36 10122007 THIZFE Rubber plug 1 1
37 138505001 A EERIRET Screw 2 2
38 14430021 BEEREHEIETE (B8) Control panel,gixing 1 1
39 (14422007 eI Decorative article 1 1
40 (14437002 WL @hrhE Head card 1 1
41 [14122001 15R7ER(PU7L) Rubber plug 1 1
42 (1411300400 INFTERESRA Thread tension asm. 1 1
43 1141516019 INTZERBRIRRT Thread tension nut 1 1
44 111227001 INTERR Thread tension spring 1 1
45 |14112017 INTERIR Thread tension disk 2 2
46 |13810008 INREBRIRE Thread tension post 1 1
47 13812066 HER Thread tension guide plate 1 1
48 (138508006 INREBEEEIRETSM3/16" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1

50 |141S16013 SRLL IR Thread tension nut 1 1
51 |10112007 KE&HITR Thread disk rotating stopper 1 1
52 10127002 JetkgE Thread tension spring A 1 1
53 |14112015 e Thread tension disk 2 2
54 (14112016 FAERAR Disk stopper 1 1
55 |141S30001 SEIRET Thread tension post 1 1
56 10127001 PrekE Thread take-up spring 1 1
57 110103011 PR R TIRE Thread tension base 1 1
58 |101S15005 SRS T EFENRETSMI/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1 1
59 [10122014 PSR REORE Rubber ring 1 1
60 |101S15006 St BRRsT Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1 1
61 (14403003 NI SIEE Loose wire nail support sleeve 1 1
62 (1442600300 WALRETEAS Loose wire nail asm. 1 1
63 |1443000100 g e Nest less e-device 1 1




64 [S10008 GB/T80 Vi EEIRET M4x6 Screw M4X6 1 1
65 13113001 ElERELH Thread guide 1 1
66 [401516001 $BEISM9/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1 1
67 101511007 a%a2E Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 1
68 [10113004 a4 Thread guide right 1 1
69 (13812019 HINREE Ruler stop seat 1 1
70 [138511002 BINEEERIBET Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1 1
71 |13115001 iR Needle plate 1 1
72 |104517002 EHRIZET Screw SM11/64"x40 2 2
73 |140S12001 [RIRSAE Machine head stud 2 2
74 |101511019 HEIREEIRET Slide plate 2 2
75 10127009 HERE Slide plate spring 1 1
76 10115002 R Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 1 1







2. Fif. HeZER(E/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FSNO| |, — 1= e — HE

NEs Part NO. 2R PartName FHREIA Description Number
1 12226001 HhEENT Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1 1
2 101515001 _FEOIRET Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1 1
3 11305010 PREIENT Thread take-up connecting rod 1 1
4 14422008 PREGATHT AR Thread take-up lever rubber 1 1
5 10112003 SHTRIRIF AR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1 1
6 1013800100 Pt B Thread take-up lever asm. 1 1
7 10124001 AT RE R Needle bearing 2 2
8 11310012 PR SR Thread take-up crank 1 1
9  |10105002 SHTET Needle bar connecting rod 1 1
10 [101517001 PRECHIRIRET (7ThE ) Screw 1 1
11 [101515004 TR EENRET SM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1 1
12 (101511003 T EIREAIRETSM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1 1
13 |10404001 EHTHEIR Needle bar crank 1 1
14 [101515002 ERHIHEIRETSM1/4" x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2 2
15 (1440300200 FiEEESYS Main shaft bushing front 1 1
16 (10108001 iR Main shaft thrust collar 1 1
17 [101S14001 LI ERBIREISM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 2 2
18 (14403001 e Main shaft bushing mid 1 1
19 138508006 INFEELBRIBETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
20 |H03002 HiE20 Snap ring 20 1 1
21 |11310014 ERHRIOES Feed eccentric cam 1 1
22 |10112017 EEHR O R Cover plate 1 1
23 101511013 EEMROFCIRET SM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2 2
24 113511003 5 RIRET SM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2 2
25 14422009 ki) oS Oil seal 1 1
26 14403008 iR E Bearing bush 1 1
27 B06023 GB/T276-2013 %h7#61904-2RS Needle bearing 1 1
28 S10018 GB/ T80 Wi X TERE] M6x0.75%6 Screw M6x0.75%x6 2 2
29 H03001 GB/T894.1-198614F&|15 Snap ring 15 1 1
30 14402001 i Main shaft 1 1
31 13811021 FEOMhE Handwheel lable 1 1
32 S10009 HRET Screw 2 2
33 302830 Fip (BE) Handwheel 1 1
34 12922015 B Rubber plug 1 1
35 13826009 SEENE Pin 1 1
36 |1441103000 —{HEBIREFEN (AR5 ) Electronic control box 1 1
37 |W01009 GB/T97.1-1985#& 5 Washer 5 2 2
38 114513001 BIREEHIRETM5 % 20 Screw M5x20 3 3
39 |114S30001 212 (P975F)M5% 25 Screw M5x25 1 1
40 14133002 —{HLEBIRAR I (#E TR ) Electronic control box 1 1
41 144530001 BBz MIEEIRET Screw 1 1
42 [13833050 JEEBRARERA ( BTl ) Servo motor 1 1
43 |GB/T9074.8 SeBNELIZETHESHEM3 %8 Screw 5 5
44 (1383300700 RN EFRE N (FCR) Encoder housing assembly 1 1
45 GB/T80-2007 R A Mim R EIRETM3 x4 Screw M3x4 1 1
46 (1383300900 EEHLEHRAE (FotzE ) Motor grating sensor asm 1 1
47 GB/T77-2000 R B Fin R eI IM6x 6 Screw M6x6 1 1
48 (1383300400 BTk Motor rotor 1 1
49 [13833003 EBEF ok (Foif=E) Motor stator,qixing 1 1
50 13811060 BRI E Insulating shield 1 1
51 |GB/T93-1987 SEERS Spring washer 5 4 4
52 GB/T70.1 -2000 A7 ABEIESLIRETM5 x50 8.84% Screw M5x50 4 4
53 (10122012 A E Rubber plug 1 1
54 13831015 ¥EI£898 x 18(cm)E0.03mm Plastic bag 28cmx18cmx0.3mm 1 1




o




3. 484/ Bobbin Components

= =
FENO AFMHE Part NO. R PartName TR Description fonéﬁer
1 1413104900 SetkeaiAlt Bobbin winder asm. 1 1
2 S05300 GB/T 70.1-2008¢25TM4x6 Screw M4x6 1 1
3 W02015 GB/T93-1987 #1&] Washer 1 1
4 W01008 BE4 Washer 1 1
5 14113002 R IR Pressure line control board 1 1
6 14112020 HE Washer 1 1
7 13812110 VERSL Regulating plate 1 1
9  |14102005 SRR Winding camshaft 1 1
10 |14111005 SR Winding cam plate 1 1
11 (11329020 FFOHES Ring 5 1 1
12 141513001 W7SBEEFSLIEETSM9/64" x40 L=16 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=16 1 1
13 (14111004 SRR Winding wheel 1 1
14 001110 OZYE25x7 O ring 25x7 1 1
15  |S04090 GB/T 818-2000125TM2x4 Screw M2x4 1 1
16 (14119003 7] Secant cutter 1 1
17 14111002 LD Winding gasket 1 1
18 |14131001 GURERRE TR The main seat 1 1
19 [10127061 SRR Drag spring 2 2
20 (14127060 oEE Spring 1 1
21 (14102003 s ki principal axis 1 1
22 |1380510600 SRERESETAN Bobbin connecting rod asm 1 1
23 [14111006 15048 Driven wheel 1 1
24 |S09103 SURAOIRE] Screw M4x4 2 2
25 11422062 BER Washer 1 1
26 |114S11003 125TSM3/16" x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3 3
27 S10009 125TM6x%8 Screw M6x8 2 2
28 11435013 Grikeaikae Driving wheel 1 1
29 1411300600 [RZTEEE Bobbin thread tension asm. 1 1
30 |141S16019 INFZER BB Thread tension nut 1 1
31 11427006 INFzLEnmEE Spring 1 2
32 |14112015 SR Thread tension disk 2 1
33 [11413022 RIS AR Thread tension guide plate 1 1
34 112513004 SeRiBET Screw 1 1
35 114516001 1REFSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 1 1







4. $5F. B, TiER4/Needle bar,Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components
= P a=1
FSNO AFMEE Part NO. B PartName T Description Ni%ier
1 13803037 THEHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1 1
2 113514020 TIHEEIRFISM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 1
3 |10108002 TR Hook driving shaft snap ring 1 1
4 101S11012 TAHIEENRET SM11/64" x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=4.8 2 2
5 14003004 TiHPE Lower shaft middle bushing 1 1
6 11522001 HEAAL2 oil seal 12 2 2
7 1142201600 THETZA18 oil seal 18 1 1
8 14103004 THRTHHER L Lower shaft before bushing asm 1 1
9 14402003 i Hook driving shaft 1 1
10 [11423003 PRI Oil wick 1 1
11 [101530025 TR HARET set screw 1 1
12 |11418003 IR ERBER (T KRB E) Hook asm ( Hirose ) 1 1
13 (10118003 ity Bobbin 1 1
14 |11218504 RS Bobbin case asm. 1 1
15 |10117001 HEH (14#) Needle 1 1
16 |10113002 TEa Needle bar thread guide 1 1
17 |104S11006 SEHMEET(HO) SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1 1
18 |101S11005 SHATIEEAEIRET SM9/64"%40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1 1
19 (1440100100 SHTsZBREM Needle bar support asm 1 1
20 |14402012 £FF (DLC) Needle bar 1 1
21 (14438002 SHFREEE (DLC) Needle bar connecting rod 1 1
22 14409001 FHREREER Slide block 1 1
23 |14403006 SHTSZEHE Needle bar stand collar 1 1
24 |138508006 INFERERIBETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
25 13111002 £F Plug 4 4
26 |131S01004 1257 9/64x40 L=6 Screw 9/64x40 L=6 2 2
27 14426007 IX=niEFFES (DLC) Driving connecting rod pin 2 2
28 14405002 IRSMIET Driving connecting rod 1 1
29  |14409004 HHTSZZESEH Needle bar guide 1 1
30 (101S11010 JERMRFIRET Presser foot screws 2 2
31 |10112016 TR EA Finger postioner 1 1
32 116S11005 FELERFRIRET SM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1 1
33 |144S13001 A7 R EHELIZETSM3/16"x28 Screw 3/16"x28 1 1
34 [131B07001 TR Needle bearing 1 1
35 (14409003 BHRSH Sliding block guide rail 1 1
36 (14404001 FhEBIIRENAEHR Sent front drive the crank pin 1 1
37 [101S11016 IERHHR#EIRET SM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw 3/16"x28 L=14 1 1
38 |14403004 EHEDHEIE Before the needle swing axle sleeve 1 1
39 (14402009 EHTIED4H Needle bar swing axle 1 1
40 |101S11016 IERHHRFEIRET SM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw 3/16"x28 L=14 1 1
41 14404002 FhESIRENANR After driving the crank 1 1
42 131N01002 1263 Nut 1 1
43 |144S20005 ShEXEIREIrRAREARET fter needle to drive the crank shaft scrg 1 1
44  [14403005 HHESHEE After the needle swing axle sleeve 1 1
45 138508006 INKL R EEIRET Screw 1 1
46 |13108002 b=l Ring 2 2
47  |135515004 HEBNEET Screw of shaft clamping ring 4 4
48 101515014 HECIBETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 8 8
49 (10425004 Fim<piie Upper shaft bevel gear 1 1
50 |10425003 =i P Upper small bevel gear asm 1 1
51 [10425002 BT lower large bevel gear asm 1 1
52 [10425001 MRS Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1 1
53 |10102007 ' Upright shaft 1 1
54 |10403013 EHTHE Upright shaft bushing lower 1 1
55 (11303020 Bl FHE Upright shaft bushing upper 1 1
56 |113511036 — ISR EIRET Screw 1 1
57 [10122006 ERRETERFLE Rubber plug 1 1
58 |14405001 SHEIET Needle connecting rod 1 1
59 [131N01002 125 Nut 1 1
60 40128013 #E6.2x13x1 Washer 6.2x13x1 1 1
61 |144520006 SHETIRFN R T8 Driving crank adjustment screw 1 1
62 |144501001 JETIRIEIRET Screw 1 1







5. iIE# 5B /Feed Mechanism Components

= (o=
FSNO N=1L o= Part NO. BR PartName FEA Description Nl’ﬁier
1 |11405015 FEIEEHET Reverse feed connecting rod 1 1
2 |11326011 FIERHEITE Connecting rod pin 1 1
3 |11329020 HiEs Snap ring 5 2 2
4 101S11005 1RET SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2 2
5 10101053 ERHETIES Feed regulator 1 1
6 [11403043 EEHETSERHE Feed regulator bushing 1 1
7  |101S11023 EFHETIERRIRETSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1 1
8 14426006 TREEHE Feed regulator stud 1 1
9 [10122016 ERET RSO E Rubber ring 1 1
10 (14411004 EERE Fixing dial plate 1 1
11 |HO05018 GB/T896-19864%if3.5 Snap ring 3.5 1 1
12 |13811009 TnERE Dial plate button 1 1
13 |13827002 RS M= Spring 1 1
14 |13812010 LBRfIA Upper limit patch 1 1
15 101S11004 P TIREI2ETSM3/16" x 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2 2
16 |1381100700 TnERLEEEM Dial knob asm 1 1
17 13811007 traRietH Dial knob 1 1
18 (13811020 TEDEHHENR Cover plate 1 1
19 [101S11022 IERHIEEHIIRETSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1 1
20 [10126011 AR R Feed rocker crank pin 1 1
21 [14404004 FHXTIRNEIR (—30) Crank 1 1
22 |144514001 7 M EEIRETSM9/32X28 L=8 Screw SM9/32x28 L=8 2 2
23 101511005 1257 SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 4 4
24 |12422001 HEZ215.5 Rubber plug 15.5 2 2
25  |400083 IERHET Rocker shaft connecting rod 1 1
26 |10126006 ERHETEE Connecting rod pin 1 1
27  |400093 BFEM Connecting rod 1 1
28 101516003 BRI HAARE SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1 1
29 [10104004 R EHIE Feed driving shaft crank 1 1
30 [101S11016 IERARIRE] SM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1 1
31 [101520005 BT IEITHANRET SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1 1
32 |101511023 ERHE T RRRIRIEETSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1 1
33 |13803021 EhEESHRHE Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1 1
34 (13822003 EiErEHORE Rubber ring 1 1
35 [13802010 FIEEEEH Reverse feed shaft 1 1
36 [13803020 EXEHahE Reverse feed shaft bushing mid 1 1
37 |13822056 FIERh P E Mid bushing oil seal 1 1
38 (302665 BIEERTF (BHR) Reverse feed lever asm 1 1
39 [13831055 EIREIRTF Reverse feed lever 1 1
40 |S10035 N7 A MinZEIBETM5X8 Screw M5X8 1 1
41 |138S10010 7 Fatin 2 EIRETM5X8 Screw M5X8 1 1
42 1001039 GB/T 3452.1-199202E®12.5xP1.8 O ring ®12.5x®1.8 2 2
43 14022008 SRR LE Plug 2 2
44 114003002 ERGMEHE axle sleeve 2 2
45  [1142200800 RHEDEE ) oil seal 2 2
46  |14402007 aTFiH Feed driving shaft 1 1
47 14402008 1ERH Feed rocker shaft 1 1
48 |101S15002 IERAHINENRETSM1/4 x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4 4
49 |10108003 EREHEE Feed rocker shaft snap ring 2 2
50 [10403015 WE Bushing 2 2
51 H03001 GB/T894.1-1986#4F 15 Snap ring 15 2 2
52 |10104003 1T X FHIE Driving shaft crank 1 1
53 101S11020 BT X ARIRETSM11/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1 1
55 10128003 TFERREIZETHE Washer 1 1
56 |14022003 ERHHRIFLE spout plug 1 1
57 |400689 FERAMH(RRER) Feed bar asm 1 1
58 (11226001 TR Feed bar pin 1 1
59 11201001 TFEREE Feed bar bed 1 1
60 |101S11025 SRMRIREISM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1 1
61 |470060 FEEEBE Feed bar 1 1
62 13114001 e Feed dog 1 1
63 101S11018 IERIFIRET SM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2 2




64 101515010 I iEIRE] SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1 1
65 [10126009 IERHE R A 8 Left pin 1 1
66 (10126007 SIERIETE Connecting pin 2 2
67 |13505024 ERHEIERIR Feed short shaking plate 2 2
68 (10109004 ERHSIERIR Feed long shaking plate 2 2
69 1400100600 EEHERREE S B Feed shaking plate bed components 1 1
70  [10126010 EEHERIREE B Right pin 1 1
71 113514010 AiHIEETSM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1 1
72 [11427011 ERHETRE Spring 1 1
73 11321005 HE Tube .1 1
74 13812081 HIZEREER Fixed plate 1 1
75 |13827006 BlhERHE Spring 1 1
76 (14022015 aiEflE spout plug 1 1
77  |1140402700 fEER LR Feed reverse crank asm. 1 1
78 S01102 125] SM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1 1
79 114516004 1B2FFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
80 [w02015 GB/T93-1987 J#ESHEMA Spring washer M4 1 1
81 (114530007 HESEIRE] Screw 1 1




[y




6. BEiEiZkaR(4/Feed Mechanism Components

FSNO| |, — 1= - o #HeE

NS Part NO. BR PartName FEA Description Number

1 114517001 JIEENRIZET Screw 3 3
2 14112005 JIBREHR Knife bracket press component 1 1
3 14119002 iBhansd knife 1 1
4 1410700200 B ARTISRA M Knife bracket 1 1
5 113517002 TESNTIEEIREISM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 1 1
6 131501002 125TSM11/64*40 Screw SM11/64*40 1 1
7 14119001 yEENT] knife 1 1
8 113517002 TEENJIEEIREISM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2 2
9 14107001 BigET]ZR Knife bracket 1 1
10 114516004 12ESM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
11  [14112001 bak53a Needle guard patch 1 1
12 201511009 1R5TSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1 1
13 |113520001 EFTIZETSM11/64"x40 hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 1 1
14 |11312005 R Connecting rod 1 1
15 |141520002 SO ARG RET Screw 1 1
16  |14104003 BUERARRNR Crank 1 1
17 |S10007 GB/T80Mim ZEIRETMAx4(RE) Screw 1 1
18 |S05004 125TM5x14 Screw M5x14 1 1
19 11322001 IXaNHIRLERIIR Stop block 1 1
20 [14104001 BULLHAHR Crank 1 1
21 (11327001 JEEE Spring 1 1
22 11230004 147 552kE8 Plug 1 1
23 |11230005 FB R HRET Pin 2 2
24 14130001 107\ f2eEs Plug 1 1
25 (14103003 BHE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1 1
26  |11503005 IRERIRGHHTE Crank drive shaft bushing 1 1
27 113514002 1RETSM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1 1
28 11322002 HEiRE Spring cover 1 1
29 11327002 JHE Spring 1 1
30 [14104002 B0 A Crank shaft 1 1
31 |1400400100 B ARENEM Thread trimmer drive asm. 1 1
32 |116514003 FTHIRESEAIREISM1/4" x40 L=4.5 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=4.5 1 1
33 [11324001 B Roolling pin 1 1
34 113516002 12FFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
35 116514005 12£TSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2 2
36 11309030 AT Push rod 2 2
37 11310004 48 Cam 1 1
38 14002004 PIEZemL: Shaft 1 1
39 H05013 GB/T896-19863%F16 Snap ring 6 1 1
40 [10112003 EHTRRFRIPAR Cunter weight protecting 1 1
41  [11322003 EBERSkEY A Solenoid cushion rubber 1 1
42 N01001 126 M4 Nut M4 2 2
43  |W01013 GB/T97.1-1985%&4.5 Washer 2 2
44 (11309001 VLR ERRL AT Solenoid pin 1 1
45 1401200200 Y ER R kST ZRA Bracket 1 1
46 S$17002 GB/T70.2-200097~FAFELIZETM6xX10 Screw M6x10 2 2
47 (14012001 YEATHE Tangent lever 1 1
48 H03015 GB/T894.1 £%8 Ring 8 1 1
49 10112003 EHT R Needle bar crank protecting plate 1 1
50 112516006 1RFFSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1 1
51 |001004 OHIE Rubber ring 1 1
52  |1403003400 BUZRERRL SRR Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1 1
53 10112022 TERRAEHEEIR Plate 1 1







7. 838, HEtENER4%/0il Lublication, Oil Measuring Components

FSNO| |, — 1= - I HE
AFE Part NO. R PartName T Description Number
1 (11211004 THE QOil sight window 1 1
2 10122019 SHEOFE Rubber ring 1 1
3 14021001 HED4x D6 Tubing ®4x®6 0.46 46
4 |14436001 FEHE 04.5xD6 Aluminum tubing ®4.5x®6 1 1
5 |112530005 SRR Oil pump connecting stud 1 1
6 |11329010 FOEEL0 Snap ring 10 1 1
7 10121001 THEHE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1 1
8 10112020 THRTENR Oil pump installing base 1 1
9 [wW03002 S Spring washer 1 1
10 209512001 JERI2ETSM11/64 " x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64 " x40 L=10.5 1 1
11  |10103022 HERAHE Oil pump bushing 1 1
12 |101S30007 FEEEIRET Plunger Screw 1 1
13 [10127013 HEE Plunger spring 1 1
14 |10122018 EIpEES Plunger 1 1
15 |10120001 RHETIEN Oil pump 1 1
16  |S04009 SHERIZET Screw 3 3
17 [10111003 HRME Oil pump impeller 1 1
18 |10112021 THERMECTEIR Oil pump impeller cover 1 1
19 [10111007 RS Lubricating oil pump cover 1 1
20 [101S30006 12457 Screw 3 3
21 (1012000100 RS M Lubricating oil pump component 1 1
22 (10136001 fpmEREL Rubber joint 1 1
23 [14112007 JOESZA Over wire hook 1 1
24 |W02004 GB/T93-1987:35#M6 Spring Washer M6 1 1
25 |116530003 BTN EEBEISM15/64 " x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64 " x28 L=14.5 1 1
26  |14021003 fBIHE Aluminum tubing 1 1
27 [11211005 =y Zzi%H Cable band 4 4
28 14021001 JHE 140mm Tubing 140mm 0.14 .14
29 14036004 SHAL A Oil nozzle 1 1
30 14036002 [ F0E Oil nozzle 3 3
31 (20429001 HERE6.5 Oil pipe clamp spring 4 4
32 14021001 JHE 115mm Tubing 115mm 0.23 .23
33 [11412055 JHEEE5.7 Oil pipe clamp spring 2 2
34 10423005 THER Qil wick 1 1
35 14036003 ALHE Oil nozzle 1 1
36 (14022011 OfE Rubber ring 1 1
37 |140S30001 SHEETIRET Oil volume adjusting screw 1 1
38 14423001 EIN: Oil felt felt 1 1
39 (14427003 Bl Asphalt felt clamp 1 1
40 101511004 PRELITIREIRETSM3/16" x 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
41 10112023 EREXE Oil tube clamp 1 1
42 10121007 ElHEEMHSF Oil return tube component 1 1
43 10121008 [BHE Oil return tube 1 1
44 110112025 THRZEIENR QOil line fixing plate 1 1
45 101S11010 ERMRFIRETSMI/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 2 2
46 10123010 HZ Oil wick 1 1
47 1443000900 HERNESAN Oil measuring device 1 1
48 N01009 125 Nut 1 1
49  |W02003 SV Washer 1 1
50 14012006 HERNESEER Pull spring fixing plate 1 1
51 14011004 THERNET Shell 1 1
52 |14002005 SmEE Guide pillar 1 1
53 14011002 e Float 1 1
54 H05009 FOEE Ring 1 1
55 101511026 SHRZIEIRETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 2 2







8. BEnfEiE ], R ERIERMY/Automatic Reverse Feed Components
= =
FENO NS = Part NO. BiR PartName THHHEIA Description Nfﬁier
1 101511004 HeEA TP E1RETSM3/16" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2 2
2 1443000700 LEDIT4R{% LED Light asm 1 1
3 1443000400 WFFREMH Double switch components 1 1
4 131502001 2£T 3/16%x28 L=6.5 Screw 3/16x28 L=6.5 4 4
5 116S30003 BT X EEIRETSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 2 2
6 W02004 GB/T93-19873%#M6 Spring washer M6 2 2
7  [11628005 AT X EEIRE T E Washer 2 2
8 1443001000 B ahfEEr E R sk Auto reverse feed solenoid 1 1
9 11326005 HT Pin 1 1
10 |P04001 FFO%4 GB/TI1 2x14 Cotter pin 1 1
11  [11322040 e rubber plunger 1 1
12 |11328031 B Washer 1 1
13 |H05014 GB/T896-1986FF 115/ Snap ring 1 1
14 11227006 B RNEN TR S Plunger spring 1 1
16 112516008 HHRFEIBAESM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 2 2
17 (141520004 HHRREIRETSM11/64" x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64" x40 1 1
18 (112516007 HHARIKIREFSM1/4" x 28 Nut SM1/4"x28 1 1
19 14104005 B hEEr iR Auto reverse feed crank 1 1
20 112520001 HHARISIEET SM1/4" %28 Hinge Screw SM1/4"x28 1 1
21 11212029 BaEERHRIT Auto reverse feed pull shaft 1 1
22 14029003 i PR MY 7 (JB20.8mm) External Circlips 7 1 1
23 [11211005 =% %k Cable band 8 8
24 (1443000800 DL LR R Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1 1
25  [14112002 Sk SLEBRLRT IR Bracket 1 1
26 101511026 TR EEBETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 2 2
27 N01001 125G M4 Nut M4 2 2
28 001004 (O}i]: Rubber ring 1 1
29 112516006 EFSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1 1
30 W01013 GB/T97.1-1985&v&4.5 Washer 2 2
31  [14126001 A ] pin 1 1
32 [14105001 GLESLET rod 1 1
33 [14127001 ShHpE Lower sensor 1 1
34 |141520001 EIERHETAEET Screw 1 1
35 141520003 HAMRETSM11/64"x40 Screw SM11/64"X40 1 1
36 14105002 EEENEM rod 1 1
37 S05254 GB/T70.1-2000#25TM2.5x4 Screw M2.5x4 1 1
38 (14013022 SEER Wire guide press plate 1 1
39 201S11012 1RETSM9/64"x40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1 1
40 |1403004100 TR Lower induction probe asm 1 1
41  |1403004000 TRERL Lower induction probe 1 1
42 [13822030 B (1) Rubber plug 1 1







9. [EEl. BEhaEMRIZRY: /Presser Bar , Auto Lifter Components

= (=
FENO NS = Part NO. BiR PartName THHHEIA Description Nuria_ber
1 101511010 ERIRFIRETSMI/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1 1
2 10128002 ERIRFIRETEE Washer 1 1
3 |13811029 ERMRF Hand lifter 1 1
4 001004 OZBLFE Rubber ring 1 1
5 |1441000200 [ERMRF e BB Hand lifter cam asm. 1 1
6 |131520001 AUFTFHAREH Screw 1 1
7  |10128016 IR (8) Washer 2 2
8 1441200300 BIFTAFER Front lever assembly 1 1
9  |1441200400 AFERBATIT 2 804 Lift front lever component 1 1
10 (14428002 #1786.5x13x0.8 Washer 6.5x13x0.8 1 1
11 [14412005 ERIFHENR Lifting plate 1 1
12 |H05003 GB/T896-1986 14 5 Snap ring 5 2 2
13 |14412006 A Pull rod 1 1
14 |1441200700 INRTIRZE S Pine line roof asm. 1 1
15 |1441200800 Rtk Bt Loose line roof asm. 1 1
16 |14036006 maeL Seal joint 1 1
17 14029002 <% 08 Circlip ®8 1 1
18 |14022006 MNEREESE Loose pipe sealing sleeve 1 1
19 14029001 <% o6 Circlip ®6 1 1
20 (1442201000 RIZERN Pull sleeve assembly 1 1
21 (140530006 Rikeresigs] Pull joint screw 1 1
22 113512001 123 SM3/16"x32 Nut SM3/16"x32 2 2
23 |14022007 MWESERHE Sealing plug 1 1
24 |14012005 NESE TR Wire presser 1 1
25 113511004 MNESEEIRIRETMAX8 Screw M4x8 1 1
26 14412009 FREZRATHE Loose lever 1 1
27 |131S20003 MAZF T AHAIRETD=6.35 Loose lever lever screw D=6.35 1 1
28 144520002 NG ADYRLEEE] Wire release plate pin 1 1
29 HO05002 GB/T896-1986#%4]3 Snap ring 1 1
30 1441201000 WESE FBREN Loose wire catheter support assembly| 1 1
31 113511004 RSB FIRIRETM4x8 Screw M4x8 1 1
32 |14012010 WESE FFR Wire release press plate 1 1
33 [14412010 WESE X5 Wire release bracket upper 1 1
34 101511001 [EEIRIEET Screw 2 2
35 14427002 MNEETIRE I E Spring 1 1
36 114S11015 ENTIRET SM9/64"x40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1 1
37 13108001 HE Ring 1 1
38 (14412011 YR ERITRAT Presser foot lever 1 1
39 (14412012 IR RS T Knee control lever rear lever 1 1
40 (101520004 R HIRIATIRET Lift rod screw 1 1
41 (14422006 FREREA TG Rubber pad 1 1
42 144520004 JEFTATHAIRET Hinge screw 1 1
43 (14412015 B EREIIT Knee lifter back lever 1 1
45 (144520003 R ERTT T HAERET Axial screw 1 1
46 NO01012 GB/T6170-198612EM6 (FE58) Nut M6 1 1
47 (14402006 BaaERTE Knee lifter connecting rod 1 1
48 14411001 BRLRES Whell 1 1
49 11329020 H=ES Snap ring 5 1 1
50 12928008 SEEEE5.6x9.7%0.8 Wwasher 5.6x9.7x0.8 1 1
51 14022017 YRR T 20 Seal cap 1 1
52 N01028 GB/T6172.1-20007E1R3 M8 (E£F) Thin nut M8 1 1
53 |113516004 JE=I2ME Flange nuts M8 1 1
54 11322008 22k ey washer 1 1
55 1443000200 YRR RN Solenoid asm. 1 1
56 101511001 JEERIZET Screw 4 4
57 (1311600100 EERRM Presser foot asm. 1 1
58 101511009 TRIERMRET SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1 1
59 |11402009 EFF Presser bar 1 1
60 10103012 FFE Presser bar bushing,lower 1 1
61 10122112 EEE Pressure bar oil cover 1 1
62 |1440900200 BT SERAMH Strut guide asm. 1 1
63 14426002 BT SLERE Push rod guide pin 1 1
64 H05002 GB/T896-1986143 Snap ring 2 2




65 |101S15007 [EATSZRRET SM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1 1
66 |14409002 FFEEE Presser bar guide bracket 1 1
67 110102003 RES Press regulating guide bar 1 1
68 110127023 R Press regulating spring 1 1
69 (1381102700 EERET B Press regulating screw asm. 1 1
70 |13811027 VEEIRET Press regulating screw 1 1
71 (13811028 BEIZE Press regulating nut 1 1







10. ;HhE2. BBiaERIER Y/ Oil Ceservoir , Knee Lifter Components
= ¥HE
FENO NI ES= Part NO. BiR PartName THHHEIA Description Ni’fﬁer
1 [14022001 SRS Seal 1 1
2 |101511023 ERETS 38 hImIRET Screw 1 1
3 |10131001 SRR Oil reservoir magnet 1 1
4 [s05242 SHREIEIRETM6x40 Screw M6 L=40 2 2
5 14001005 HE Oil reservoir 1 1
6 [S05240 THEREEIREIM6x20 Screw M6 L=20 2 2
7 |oo1005 GB/T3452.1-19920%F 7.5x1.8 Oring 7.5x1.8 1 1
8 114511011 WEFEEIRET Screw 1 1
9  |14013023 EB&ER Wire clamp 1 1
10 [113511004 LS EERIZETMAxX8 Screw M4x8 1 1
11  |1401202700 SRR I RARLE {4 Knee lifter crank asm 1 1
12 (10112027 TR ERI EIRER Knee lifter crank 1 1
13 140510002 S E) FHATERET Screw 1 1
14 |101S15012 X FARPR (A5 HRETM6 L=20 Screw M6 L=20 2 2
15 |101516004 A FARRR LA IR M6 Nut M6 3 3
16 [14027016 W RS Knee lifter spring 1 1
17 |H05010 GB/T896-19864E11 Snap ring 11 1 1
18 |1400200100 JaERhEE Knee lifter shaft 1 1







11. #1=LB#{/Machine Head Accessories

= =y
FSNO AFME  Part NO. BFR PartName TR Description N fﬁier
1 [1011203100 MELEREREN Hinge component 2 2
2 14022022 Sk Die cushion 2 2
3 101S30010 WIS EREET Nail 4 4
4 10131004 WRELT] (/N) Screw driver,small 1 1
5 10131003 1R227] () Screw driver,medium 1 1
6 |20731047 1R427] (X) Screw driver,large 1 1
7  [10122060 WL R Head connecting rubber cushion 2 2
8 14022023 eSS Nose support 2 2
9 101530014 AI2ETM4 %20 Wood screw M4x20 6 6
10 |10111011 ML Machine head rest pin 1 1
11 10117021 HE (14#) Needle 4 4
12 |20131039 p=S Funnel 1 1
13 (10118003 i Bobbin 2 2
14 |20131075 g Drying agent 1 1
15 1011101200 SRR Oiler component 1 1
16 13831018 VRN Dust cover 1 1
17  [14411002 SRR Disk tray 1 1
18 (11411029 RSN Syringe 1 1
19 |11431038 HOEMH Butter 0.003g | 0.003¢g
20 |1383100300 SRR Thread stand asm. 1 1
21 |20131019 SR TREFIR R Spool rest rod rubber cap 1 1
22 [S04050 125TM5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3 3
23 W01047 HEBM5 Washer M5 2 2
24 N01034 12EMS5 Nut M5 4 4
25 (13831022 TR AT Spool rest arm upper 1 1
26 (10113011 BB (H) Thread guide ring 2 2
27 10113010 S (9N Thread guide ring 2 2
28 |13831019 LeBaMt E7S Spool rest rod upper 1 1
29 (13831021 SEerrEL Spool rest rod joint 1 1
30 13831020 SRR TR Spool rest rod lower 1 1
31 [10122106 R E Spool rest rod rubber ring 2 2
32 |wW01048 HEM16 Washer M16 2 2
33 |N02004 1263 M16 Spool rest rod nut M16 1 1
34 |S04051 1257 M5 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 1 1
35 NO01034 1263 M5 Nut M5 2 2
37 (13831023 TERBRS AT Spool rest arm lower 1 1
38 |13831024 5551 Spool rest 2 2
39 [20131010 GE Spool rest cushion 2 2
40 [20131006 Eaced] Spool pin 2 2
41 (13831025 sz yAE! Spool retainer 2 2







12. DB EEE (-NZE75] ) /Little Bird's Nest Components (-N Series)

= *khE
FENO ~NEWES Part NO. ZFR PartName FHEA Description Nfizn;ger
1 |1441200100 AEEERN Wire laying device asm 1 1
2 14411003 B Shell 1 1
3 |1443000600 IREFEREERE Dial the line electromagnet components 1 1
4 PRERERRLER Dial the line electromagnet 1 1
5 14022026 R Rubber mat 1 1
6 14028020 Zmi e Buffer gasket 1 1
7 1401200400 BESTIAN ( BTRE ) Hook bracket asm (including suction nozzle) 1 1
8 14022027 [ e Rubber pad 1 1
9 101511001 JEERIZEISM3/16"x28 L=9 After throwing a screw 2 2
10 |1401200700 TR BRI SRR Dial the line electromagnet stent components 1 1
11 [s15010 ST Screw asm M3x6 3 3
12 [515011 DA Screw asm M3x3 2 2
13 (140516008 IREAETIR IR Dial the line shaft drive plate a nut 1 1
14 14026004 RERIETHES Dial the line drive pin 1 1
15 14008001 BEE The sliding sleeve 1 1
16 140520021 PRERIEFT M ARET Dial the line connecting rod shaft screw 1 1
17 [14027020 S Reset spring 1 1
18 14003008 SFE Reset the bushing 1 1
19 (14012024 IRERAE TR Dial the line drive board 1 1
20 |140S16007 REEFT AR Dial the line connecting rod shaft nut 1 1
21 140520020 YREAETIIR M ARET Dial the line drive board shaft screw 1 1
22 |14012021 ERZER Tablet bracket 1 1
23 WO01099 GB/T848-2002/\#vBAZ%3%0.5 Small washer 1 1
24 |S17010 GB/T70.2-20007<AFEELIZETM3 x4 Allen flat round head screw 1 1
25 NO08001 GB/T889.1-20157 A HIXIREM3 Nut M3 1 1
26 |[N06001 RTPIEEE3 Knurl nut 1 1
27 14013011 EH tablet 1 1
28 |14013010 BER Sliding tablet 1 1
29 (14022025 BIRE Rubber ring 1 1
30 [14011005 R Suction nozzle 1 1
31 |S17011 GB/T70.2-200007 <A ELIZETM3x 12 Allen flat round head screw 1 1
32 [14012020 IREIENT Dial the line connecting rod 1 1
33 H03055 GB/T894.1-19864HFHtHBIAR4 Shaft with a collar 1 1
34 N01050 GB/T6170-20007<F12EM3 Hexagonal nut 1 1
35 (1401200800 PREGIREMZEFT R Line drive connecting rod components 1 1
36 [S05037 GB/T70.1-2000p97~ A EIHESLIRETM3 x 12 Hex cylinder head screw 1 1
37 14002008 PREX B4 Line drive shaft 1 1
38 |N01051 GB/T6170-20007<FI2E3M4 Hexagonal nut 1 1
39 W02100 GB/T93-19873# & 4% 0.8 Spring washer 1 1
40 |W01098 GB/T6170-2000/)\ARBAZK5x 1 Small washer 2 2
41  |11329020 FFOHES Open ring 1 1
42 (14013009 %4 Wire hook 1 1
43 14011007 T X\ ZE B s Suction line 1 1




